Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/07/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Feebbii Publishing, LLC		105/07/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	On Board A, LLC	
Street Address:	333 Belvedere Avenue	
City:	Belvedere	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94920	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3235293	FEEBBII PUBLISHING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)271-4015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-4940 Email: ipdocket@mcnair.net

Correspondent Name: Hunter S. Freeman, McNair Law Firm, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 447

GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042268.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hunter S. Freeman
Signature:	/Hunter S. Freeman/
Date:	05/03/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0237

900190876

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, having an effective date of May 7, 2009, is made between Feebbii

Publishing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1640 Tiburon, Suite 2,

Tiburon, CA 94920 ("Assignor"), and On Board A, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

("Assignee"), located at 333 Belvedere Avenue, Belvedere, CA 94920;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the service mark, FEEBBII PUBLISHING.

Registration No. 3,235,293, registered April 24, 2007 (the "Mark"), and the goodwill associated

therewith and wishes to assign the Mark, the goodwill associated with the Mark and the

registration to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, nunc pro tune, to

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, who is the duly authorized officer of

Assignor, hereby sets her hand and seal on the day and year first above written.

FEEBBII PUBLISHING, LLC, Assignor

Gayle Bulls Dixon, Managing Member

GREENVILLE 284615v1